FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-15-1999



101091749

Paten

U.S. Department of Commerce

	101091149	1641		
163-258 7.12.99 RECORE	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	JHL 12 74		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	PATENTS ONLY  orks: Please record the attached original d	Ocument(s) or convices		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	countent(3) or copy(les).		
X New	X Assignment Security A	greement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Governm	ent		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	ment Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Pietro DI BERNARDO		06 09 99		
Name (line 2)				
		Execution Date		
Second Party		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Ugo Roberto MONTANI		06 09 99		
Name (line 2)	4.5.4			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached		
		If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1) INTERDIBLEACK S.p.A.		is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
, , ,		States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) Viale De Gasperi 72	-	of a domestic representative is attached.		
Viale De Gaspell /2		(Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) Mazzo Di Rho		separate document from Assignment)		
11000 27 1110		,		
Address (line 3) Milan	Italy			
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.		
Name		<del></del>		
(101110				
Address (line 1)				
Addic53 (iiie i)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
8 ddaese w				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY			
4/1999 MTHAI1 00000273 09274682 \	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
C:581 40.00 OP \				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See ONIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB OSS:	ሰለተዋ

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Addr	Pess Area Code and Telephone Number (212	302-8989	
Name James V. Costic	gan; Hedman, Gibson & Costigan, P.	С.	
Address (line 1) 1185 Avenue of	the Americas, New York, NY 10036		
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conveyance document nents.	#	
Application Number(s) or Paten	Mark II addide	onal numbers attached	
	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	same property).	
Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent Nur	nber(s)	
09/274,682			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>ne</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	w. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT			
Enter PCT application number	per ————————————————————————————————————	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application N	umber PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.			
Number of Properties  Enter	the total number of properties involved. #	one	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number: # 0:	8-1540	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	as as A)AT		
James V. Costigan, Reg. No		July 9, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	<b>✓</b> Signature	Date	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010085 FRAME: 0053** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Pietro DI BERNARDO and Ugo Roberto MONTANI
respectively of MAZZO DI RHO (Milan, Italy) and CORNAREDO (Milan,Italy
;
have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Machine for packaging products using a plastic film comprising a safety system against work accidents"; and
WHEREAS, INTERDIBIPACK S.p.A. a corporation of ITALY having a place of business at Viale De Gasperi 72 - MAZZO DI RHO (Milan, Italy)
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on MARCH 24, 1999  given Serial No. 09/274,682 , and entitled "Machine for packaging products using a plastic film comprising a safety system against work accidents."
and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.
We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors

and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

PATENT REEL: 010085 FRAME: 0054 We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for

2

PATENT REEL: 010085 FRAME: 0055

(Ugo Roberto MONTANI)

Date